

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14186/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/08/2016
IN WT NO. 1316/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

THE CANTONMENT BOARD, KANPUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Dhar Dube, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, order of the High Court of
Allahabad dated 24th August, 2016 imposing costs of
Rs.50,000/- on the petitioner shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

No.13661-13662 of 2015.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER