

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14186/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2016
in WT No. 1316/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

THE CANTONMENT BOARD, KANPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed, let this matter be not deleted
from the cause list of 11th December, 2017.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER