

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 14186/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24-08-2016
IN WT NO. 1316/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

THE CANTONMENT BOARD, KANPUR

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shakti Dhar Dube, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Harikumar V., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the report dated 14th November, 2017
submitted by the Mediation Committee which is available
on record, the present Special Leave Petition is
disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at as

recorded in the said report of the Mediation Committee dated 14th November, 2017. The amount payable to the petitioner in terms of the report of the Mediation Committee be paid forthwith and, in any case, within a period of three months from today.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER